compensation for land acquired by the United States 
between July 21, 1944 and August 23, 1963 and to 
litigate the issues raised in proceedings brought 
pursuant to said statutes.

SOURCE: §53610.2 GC as added by P.L. 16-111.

§72104. Appropriation. The sum of Two Hundred 
Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) is appropriated from the 
General Fund to the Land Claimants Small Loan Revolving 
Fund for the uses and purposes specified in this Chapter, 
provided that no loan to a land claimant shall exceed the 
sum of Five Hundred Dollars ($500) for the first parcel plus